Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name Execution Date		
Fahd Z. Lahgrari 01/14/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	General Motors Corporation			
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center			
City:	Detroit	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 1037708	807708	
	1		11037708	
Application Number:	1	1037708		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (847)905-7	1037708		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (847)905-7 <i>De sent via US M</i> jcruz@card	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com	\$40.00 11037708	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (847)905-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> jcruz@card Anthony Lu	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq.	00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (847)905-7 <i>be sent via US M</i> jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renai	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq. ssance Center		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (847)905-7 be sent via US Ma jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renais Mail Code	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq. ssance Center 482-C23-B21	00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (847)905-7 be sent via US Ma jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renais Mail Code	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq. ssance Center	00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (847)905-7 be sent via US Ma jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renais Mail Code Detroit, MI	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq. ssance Center 482-C23-B21	00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (847)905-7 be sent via US Ma jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renai Mail Code Detroit, MI NUMBER:	7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com uke Simon, Esq. ssance Center 482-C23-B21 CHIGAN 48265-3000	00 00 \$40 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (847)905-7 be sent via US Ma jcruz@card Anthony Lu 300 Renai: Mail Code Detroit, MI NUMBER: R:	1037708 7113 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dinallawgroup.com Jke Simon, Esq. ssance Center 482-C23-B21 CHIGAN 48265-3000 GP-305718 (2760/217) Frank C. Nicholas	540.00	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-305718 entitled

METHOD TO REDUCE MODEM CALL ESTABLISHMENT TIME TO A TELEMATICS UNIT

Inventor's signature

Date: 1/14/05

Declaration dated:

Full name:

Residence:

Southfield, Michigan

FAHD Z. LAHGRARI

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally appeared FAHD Z. LAGHRARI, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:

RECORDED: 03/17/2006